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Requirement Gathering

Levantamento de Requisitos

Este formuldnio destina-se a auxiliar-nos no nosso Projeto Final de Engenharia informética. Solicitamos que
sejam o mais honestos possivel e partilhem a vossa opiniSo genuina

Se tiverem disponibilidade, por favor, respondam &s perguntas com exemplos concretos. Evitem avangar para
as proximas perguntas, Para assegurar que as vossas opinides nlio sejam influenciadas pelo contexto do
projeto.

0 preenchimento do formulédrio é anénimo

Agradecemos a todos por se disponibilizarem a preencher este formulénio’ <3

0s teus dias sdo normaimente muito preenchidos?
5 ( Muito Preenchido )
4 ( Preenchido )
3(Neutro)
2 ( Pouco Preenchido )

1 ( Muito Pouco Preenchido )

Tens dificuldade em gerir o teu tempo?

5 ( Muita Dificuldade )
A1 Alrwirns P ddnda \

Our questionnaire was answered by
30 participants and showed that...

- Most have busy days

- Some difficulty using nowadays
time managing tools

- Difficulties knowing how long it
takes to do a task

- Most use Google Calendar, physical
journals or their phone’s calendar app

- Opinions about the efficiency of
these methods are divided

- Overlap of events without noticing

- Lack of customization



State of Art
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Requirements

Functional

Users must be able to check
schedule

Users must be able to schedule
an event

Application should be able to
auto-tag events

Users should be able to
schedule meetings

Users should be able to log-in
using their Google Account

WebApp

NPL model

Performance
Portability
Usability

Scalability

Non-Functional



Use Cases
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A We have looked into more
but we’ll focus on...

“Scheduling a meeting between
two or more people”

“Scheduling an event and its
preparation”



Use Cases - Flowcharts

Schedule a meeting

Ava
Click on the
"Schedule a meeting”
button

Input the meeting title

No

Given suggestions fit the
situation?

Change details

ivi

Confirm meeting

v

Share the link with the
meeting participants

Wait for the meeting
participants

Scheduling a
Meeting

Enter a meeting

Do the
given suggestions fit the Change details
situation?

Enter a Meeting

Schedule automatic
preparation for an event

Mark a new event

Select preparation
time

Do the
given suggestions fit the
situation?

Change details

Yes

¥,
Confirm event
schedule

Schedule an event
and its preparation




System Architecture

Micro Services
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System Architecture
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Timewise ]

«enumerations
Time_Category

0.*

User_Preference

User
1
1 .
Calendar —— Timeslot
1
0.*
0. 1
Event Category
1
0.*
Notification
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Mockups

TIMEWISE

Start Saving Time!

USERNAME

PASSWORD

TIMEWISE

BAM

9AM

10AM

1AM

128M

1PM

2PM

3PM

4PM

5PM

&PM

7PM

8PM

9PM

10PM

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Trip back to

Family Lunch

Caffe With Friends|

Futsal Practice

Faina

Maths Class

Clean Bedroom

Autocarro Bar
with

Collegues

Fustal Game

Study session

Movies with

Marketing meeting|
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Mockups

TIMEWISE

1Pt | Farnily Lunch

Mgorithm:

Cafle With Frierds
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Preparation Time

3PM-APM

TIMEWIS
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higrithm:
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Clean EBedroam
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Freparation Hours: | 4
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Mockups

TIMEWISE
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TIMEWISE

8AM

9AM

10AM

1AM
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1PM

2PM

3PM

4PM

5PM

&PM

7PM

8PM

9PM

10PM

sunday

Monday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Trip back to Avei

Preparation for

Maths Test

Family Lunch

Coffe With Friends|

Futsal Practice

Maths Test

Clean Bedroom

Preparation for
Maths Test

Autocarm Bar
with

Collegues

Faina

Maths Class

Fustal Game

Study session

Movies with

Marketing meeting
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